Ased wye-AaAd’ *AASIATY Kouatouyg A310ud $10T 29 810¢ s2poD Sulpiing Dd pue €€TY9SL-05T-1 IYIOINIVNVN'

rediorunuw [e 300w pue 030 pannuenbsirejop‘suorsuawip uonezuoyIne Jnoyim padnpoidar

JIAO . (XYYYYYY]) ° S
J ANV NVI -AHNMVAEd [T2 J119A 0} 100B1UOD) / 1P[INg U} Jo ANpiqisuodsar 5q J0U KeW PUE JUF UEMS BOS ‘SHAD NATHAHA " $1 LO'1 SNVid AS00H
E 0T STNVE ¢ LVA 01 =L TIVOS 2[0S 9} ST I] "JUF UBMS BOS AQ UMBIP UQ 9ARY SUR[J J0 K1adoxd ofos o sT SutmeI ST TH TVHVIN' $U91) NYMS VIS

BIRD’S EYE PLAN
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PAGE NO.

CITY MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT .

LEFT ELEVATION Top of FRONT ELEVATION Top of

Floor Floor

Average G: .....&9m=......
Average FG: ........

Typical: 2"Min clearance .
12" O/H’s from roof to cladding
All openings require
drip flashing

Posts saddles

on all ext. posts

Drip flahing on

belly bands. Top

& bottom

.JAN.25,2020

6 67"

Fibreglass Shingles Fibreglass Shingles

8' 678"
8 6"
8' 678"

DATE

Top of
_Plate. -1

=] _- < PANELING Horizontal

i B — -+ 4-— . : Siding

\

Typical:
Horizontal ; 2’ O/H’s

Siding

Horizontal Horizontal Horizontal
Siding Siding Siding Fibreglaps
42" Non Climbable Railings Shingles

Horizontal
Siding

9' 0%4"
9' 0%"
9' 0%"
9' 0%"

IAN

27' 5"
27' 5"
27' 5"

29" 2"

" Disclaimer "

Top of
Floor

- —F

Vertical
Siding

X

o
The attached drawings have been drawn by Sea Swan Ent. —
for construction purposes and every effort has been made %F

DRAWN BY

to make these plans accurate and authoritive. Sea Swan Ent.
does not warrant responsibility [ Financial or otherwise ] for
its accuracy or completeness. The attached plan design is 4
considered a guide only and may be subject to change at JJ-[
any time, due to building codes, municipal bylaws and

restrictions, natural surroundings, engineering requirements, —
construction practises and requirements. | I | I 6x6

It is the responsibility of the users to apply their proffessional Posts lg X6
knowledge in the use of the information provided in these plans. 0sts

T Belly Band | Belly Band Belly Band

|
|
D 1" 05%"
|
e
|
|

_F - | | Belly Band

) Horizontal
Horizontal Siding

Siding

" Contractor "

8' 034"
8' 0%"
8' 0%"

: The Contractor shall be responsible for ensuring
that construction complies to the British Columbia
Building Code as well as all National and local
Municipal regulations.

: It is highly recommended that the Contractor acquire Vertical
the services of a Structual Engineer and a Geotech. T
It is the sole responsibility of the Contractor to Top of Sldlﬂg
verify the structual integrity of this building prior to Floor
any construction. . L ,

: Sea Swan Ent. has design these drawings based on
the info supplied and excepts no financial or otherwise
liabilites pretaining to these drawings.

: The Contractor shall verify all dimensions, materials,
equiptment and components prior to construction.

: Commencement of construction by Contractor shall imply it P e e e e e e e e e e T T e e e e  m — m—m——————— - —— -

acceptance of responsibility of all specifications, L= 4 S ! y | Slab |
dimensions and requirements as well as all surfaces and ) ) GRADE [ RE e
conditions as being suitable to receive said work. Max. allowable unprotec.ted openings : 56 SqFt G E
Actual unprotected openings : 36 SqFt
9'0" 38' 6" 1'6"
" . . N I T T 1 . P '
Excavation & Foundation 110" 70 20’ 0"

— —
10 103"

8" |

8" |

k

Insulated O/Head Door AN Found

F—— -t
19"
|-|——|:
=
\\

: Excavation for footing structure shall extend to undisturbed 38' 0"
soil. Excavation shall be kept free of standing water.
: Building grades are to be sloped a min. of 2% away from
dwelling and structures.
: Retaining walls are to be built according to good construction
practises and may require a structrual engineer.
: Footings are assumed to be constructed on a soil bearing
capacity of 2000 p.s.f. or greater.
: Footings shall be placed on undisturbed soil at an elevation
below frost line.
: Footings being stepped the vertical rise between horizontal
portions may not exceed 2°. Horizontal distances between the
rizers may not be less than 2’
: Reinforcing of concrete must be designed by a Structual
Engineer.
: Waterproofing and dampproofing as per Sec.9.13.1.3.(1) BCBC 2006
: Concrete shall conform to Section 9.3.1. of BCBC 2018
: Concrete shall have a min. compressive strength of 25 MPa

: Zéfat)enrcieig z};::d for garages, carports and exterior stairs shall RIGHT ELEVATION REAR ELEVATION

have a min. compressive strength of 32 MPa at 28 days.

responsibility of the Builder / Contractor to verify all
dimensions,details,quantitied etc. and meet all municipal
and BC Building Codes 2018 & 2014 Energy Efficiency
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Typical:
12" O/H’s

" Wood Framing & Construction "

: Beams shall not have less than 3 1/2" length of brg. at end support.

: Load bearing interior & exterior lintels are to be a min. 2-2x10’s
unless otherwise specified or engineered.

: Wood columns must have a bearing support equal in size.

: Knotching or drilling of wood framong shall comply with Section 9.23.5
of the BC Building Code 2018

: All wood products to concrete must have damproofing with an
approved sill gasket. Pressure treaded wood required anywhere
wood contacts concrete.

: Floor joists may not have less than 1 1/2" of brg. support.

: All structual members beyond Part 9 of the Bldg. Code [ ie:
Manufactured Roof & Floor Trusses, LVL Beams, supportin ; . I~
hangers must be designed by a proffessional Engineer?p ¢ H(‘)qzontal Horizontal [~

: All Electrical & Plumbing is to be done by qualified trades B Siding Siding B
and adhering to current codes and restrictions.

: Windows, Doors, Siding, Roofing & Flashings are to adhere H' - }_ - - _%
to current codes.

: Plan has been.designed to meet client’s requirements anq Horizontal
adhere to Engineering Guide for Wood Frame Construction Sidi
(CWC 2004 ). If in question it is the responsibility of the f f f 1ding
Contractor to verify this with a Structual Engineer and adjust | I:

1-250-756-4233

8' 678"
8' 678"
8' 678"

Fibreglass Shingles Fibreglass Shingles

Drawing is the sole property of
Sea Swan Ent. and may not be
reproduced without authorization

to their required recommendations.

S/IG
Door

9' 0%4"
9' 0%"
9' 0%"

Horizontal
Horizontal Siding 42" Non Climbable Railings
Siding

27' 5"
27' 5"

29" 9"

o Belly Band Belly Band Belly Band | Belly Band i ] |
i m.
7 Auto ll_ol 6x6 Post 6x6 Post l—oll

, Door & Saddle & Saddle
z Closer

ol
|
I
|
T
I
|
|
|
1
T o

Horizontal
Horizontal Horizontal Siding
Siding Siding

8' 034"
(Al
8' 034"
8' 034"

Horizontal Auto
Siding Door
Closer

, Horizontal
Siding

17D

T

|
| [
, Max. allowable unprotected openings : .... SqFt : :
== I I
I I

)

.LOT 14....... EVELYN CRES.

.NANAIMO,BC

.MAHAL HLDG

119" 8"

:

1 I [ Actual unprotected openings : 47 SqFt
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Client

16" | 16" ‘ 37'0" 9 0"

SEA SWAN




PAGE NO.

Suite Info

JAN.25,2020
.BE-2442

: Shut-0ffs shall be installed where water : Exhaust Fan with timer set to 4 hr cycles : 20 Min. Rated door with self closer
supply enters each dwelling unit, so that per day, Max. 1.5 Zones and have a : Stove exhaust fan to outside
when one suite is shut off, the water seperate manual switch

) h i f Bldg i
TYPICAL: 4" DIA. WEEPING TILE IN TYPICAL BASEMENT FLOOR: lsrl:gui tt:dt e remainder of Bldg is not

6" POURED CONCRETE 6" CRUSHED STONE (CLEAR) 4" CONCRETE SLAB c/w : Windows require unobstructed openings
FOUNDATION WALL CONNECTED TO STORM DRAIN 6 mil POLY VAPOR BARRIER in bedrooms

o i 2’- R12 RIGID INSULATION COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL
1 . )
16 WIDE x 8" DEEP TYPICAL SILL ASSEMBLY: Suite Seperation Walls:

| | ; : :
" " == = — - - - - - Z-------ZZ-Z-ZZ-ZZ-ZZ-ZZ-ZZ-ZZ-ZZ-ZZ-ZZ == Illdicateswa“sbetweensuite&residence : :
: } :- e -: ) : MAX.4 BACKFILL | S SILELATE 5 12 CONCRETE WAL E == ’: =3========zZ=z=z=ZzZzZzZz=Zz=Zz=z=:=:=: :‘ == il Indicates between s | P——— l | — Fan| — @
’ J | :
All water lines, drain wastes 20 Min. Rated

MAX. 4’ BACKFILL 2x6 SILL PLATE > 172" CONCRETE WALL . 2x6 Wall 2x4 Staggered Studs
( ) 1.5 Zone Photo Electric @
Fan & Timmer [ : ] Smoke Alarm .
=1 enclosed in drywall Fire Door

1' 0" 10' 0" 1 OII: @16"oc - Insulated
B ®
|

.
.

: Interconnected Photo Electric type
: Non-removable pins on all outswing smoke alarm

DATE

exterior doors
: Hardwired CO2 Alarm required

I-I 0"
k
|
|
|
|
|
|

=:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Lol 1/4" STLL GASKET DEPRESS AT OPENINGS
! 16" WIDE x 8" DEEP

I
I
! r~~zN
]
I
96" N TYPICAL CONCRETE PAD: TYPICAL GARAGE FLOOR : CONCRETE FOOTING E
! l
I
I

wf 30"530"x8" 4" CONCRETE SLAB 32MPa
General Notes CONCRETE FOOTING 6 mil POLY VAPOR BARRIER

COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL
: Artificial stone must be installed over DAMP-PROOF FOUNDATION

a 25mm air space when applied over
wood frame walls. [ Max. height 3m ] COVERING

12'0"

89"
10' 0"
9 0"
<
elect Plywood|
yl{Covering ]

T | Suite : Seperate baseboard heating @
38' 0"

S

n

2x10’s@16"oc

5/8
[V

]7’ 8" 20' 4"

4'8" 8'0" 12" 4"

: French Doors to be saftey glass. 38'0"

2 4"

: Concrete stoop can not be poured 18' 0" 20' 0"
against wood framing: Concrete foundation
to be corbelled or top hung joists system
in stoop area.

I
:
\ 10" 8"
I
I
I
I

DRAWNBY: IAN

AT
>

: Max. Height of Backfill g B (R o
Against a 8" thick concrete wall:

T&" if laterally supported at top

4'0" if laterally unsupported

Strucual review by Professional Engineer
if backfill height exceeded or the total

height of walls is more tham 10’

68

o0

© ©

]

[ SUITE ] o

7! OII
q
5! 6II
k
1
1
1

-

[ SUITE ]
BEDROOM #i1

10°x 10’

10' 5"
N2
EGRESS

: Exterior Walls - 2 lagers of 30 min bldg paper
Auto closer

weathertight

20’ 4" [ SUITE ] Kj

ms KITCHEN / LIVINGRM S
I 5'8" x 12'

14' x 16'6"

SLAB ON GRADE

10' 8"
)
40" x4 0"

: Double drains required.
Solid pipe system fro roof water
Perforated pipe system for foundation water

100"

[ R ——"

" 108"

15' 9"
59"

A

: All footings to be placed on solid bearing
at a min. 18" below grade

17'0"
17'0"
&
40
17'0"

3'0" 11" 6" 36" 20' 0"

: Foundation Walls

- Damproofing of concrete walls below grade

- Moisture barrier betueen foundation walls %F
and mud eeal

- Perimeter drains required as per municipal
Bldg. Codes

- Corncrete footings shall be on solid undisturbed
firm ground below frost line.

- Grades on plan are estimates determined by
contractor unless indicated by a document
provided by a BC Surveyor.

56
q

-

@a
@
o8
14" 6"

| SLAB ON GRADE
]

4
9 4"

2 8"

XX X X X X X X XXX
FO 7 S 90

Furnjike @ :%f?"’j)

Brg Wall @
)| ANAY SENENENENENENENENENCDENCNCNCNCNC

Autp closer Auto closer
weathertight weathertight

-~ -l

Surround

5 4"
]
"
1N
>
b’ 4"

10' 8"

] .

Brg Wall

14" 6" =

5'4"

Indicate PImbg

Indicate PImbg o) 1) Fixture over

Fixture over

]
40"x1°0"

A4~

50"x4 0"
|
T

D

2 8"
46"

I

£ )
=

3 ¢"

q

responsibility of the Builder / Contractor to verify all
dimensions,details,quantitied etc. and meet all municipal
and BC Building Codes 2018 & 2014 Energy Efficiency
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: Exterfor doore are to be solid core type ¢ weather %
stripped.

: Flashing s required [ to current codes 1 at all
horizontal changes in exterior finishing [ caulking
required around all exterior openinge ¢ flashing
over all unprotected openings. 1 Flashing to be
fnstalled to meet current BC Bldg. Codes.

: Yapor barrier on top of and at end of walls ¢
over beams againet exterior walle ¢ attic spaces.

: Interior rallings are to be 300mm in height and
exterior rallings are to be 10&Tmm, [ constructed
to code requirements 1 Safety Glass If applicable

: Bldg heights must be verified to meet municipal
requirements.

-

L4

310"
©)

XXX XXX XXX XXX BMXXXXAKX
w1
o

2 ¢"

37'0"

14’ 6" 36"

14 6"

38' 6"
38' 6"
i

20' 0"

5'5"
Eng I-Joists Min. 1./480

See Supplier Layout

10' 8"

[ SUITE ]
BEDROOM #2
112" x 10°6"

EGRESS

10' 8"

10° 11"

GARAGE SLAB

SLAB ON GRADE

]
4°0"x4 0"

8'8"

»

Eng I-Joists Min| L/480
See Supplier [Layout

53"

23' 0"

Electrical ¢ Plumbing

2 CAR GARAGE
19' X19'

T T |-
To be performed by a qualified tradesman and

to meet BCBC2018 / Municipal Codes.
[ Information not supplied by Designer 1 %

610"
40"

A\.A"

Drainage
Slope

“ 0
" Brg Wall

X XXX XX XXX XXX X XXX

Eng I-Joists Min. L/480

See Supplier Layout

1-250-756-4233

20'0"
20' 0"

20' 0"

Windows BCBC2018 / Doors / Finishings

A X
9l
|

Drawing is the sole property of
Sea Swan Ent. and may not be
reproduced without authorization
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I
I
|
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|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
l
L
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36"

17' 6"

All products to be supplied must be verified
by suppliers with contractor prior to any
manufacturing or ordering.

Pony Fr====g=====4 Autq closer
Wall weathertight

310" 3’6"

A

116" 108"

(R,

B2 6"
i

General Notes

o '..

810"
810"

Attached plan has be designed to the clients
specifications and must meet the current BC
Bldg. Codes and local ¢ Municipal Codes.

OFFICE / DEN FOYER
10" x 10"10"

A4~

SLAB ON GRADE

11" 10"
1110
11" 10"

79"

Construstion is to be performed by a quailified
contractor. It Ts the resonsibility of the contractor
to verlfg all measurements, sizes, details etc. prior
to any construction.

Any stuctual design required must be performed
by a certified structual engineer.

Foundation Ts to be approved by the local Bldg.
Dept. authorities or by a Structual Engineer.
Timoer Framing [ If applicable 1 to be designed
by othere.

Depress concrete for garage door opening

R70 by Supplier

_______7"'0"'__17')"___" b e e e e e e = == a

.|
|
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|
|
|
|
|
|
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|
|
|
|
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|
|
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|
|
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|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
a
S S

Eng Beam v F:::
16’ O” m

Mono Trusses I

See Supplier Layout
Post PP v Post i

Designer Notes ¢ Recommendations

T
il

5 0"x 4’0"

.

[

30"

: Designer assumes no lidbility for ommissions or
errors on attached plan. 110" :
: Qualified, established Contractor to perform 1
construction. :
: Engineered I|-Joist Floor Systems [ L/480 min. design 1 |
: Manufactured roof truss ¢ floor lagouts prior to !
construction : A
1
1
1
1
|
1
1

8 ¢"
176" 6"

I
0
il
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
.
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
n
L —

-i 5: 6" 5: 6“ 3: 6" 3: 6“ |
N i 110 70" X

I

I

I

I

I

I

70"
1

: Structual ¢ Geotechnical Engineers [ If applicable 1
: Contractor to verify with client all windows, doors
finishing [ Exterior ¢ Interior 1 prior to constuction.

FOUNDATION PLAN
Note: Contractor must adhere to all SLAB ON GRADE LOWER PLAN

h Codes : BCBC20Ilg [ 4 .
T 8°3/4" ceilings

Lower Total : 1012 SqFt

38'0"

L
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
| 7' 6"
;
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Basement : 254 SqFt
2 Car Garage : 400 SqFt
Covered Entry : 83 SqgFt
Secondary Suite : 758 SqFt

LOT 14........ EVELYN CRES.

.NANAIMO,BC

.MAHAL HLDG

Lower Coverage : 1626 SqFt

Client

SEA SWAN




, 18' 6"
TOP OF
ROOF
@
0
o 5
0
©
SEE SUPPLIER LAYOUT
TYPICAL TRUSS ROOF:
5 B - SEE SUPPLIER LAYOUT R
o 3 E Uit TYPICAL TRUSS ROOF: RIS TOP OF
== e PLATE
—- B H H A —F
] SI TYPICAL 2X6
% EXT WALL:
52 Typical
= D=( 2 O/H’s
. & . =7 . ,
= o o o o o
n S 0 S L - h
- (o)) o - L (o)) (o)) .- [e)]
~ - _
o ) = ~ ™
s T _ s 5
:{10 5 1 : :{10
° 53 = 5 TopoF | &
] - o FLOOR ] -
- T TYPICAL ENG FLOOR : TYPICAL ENG FLOOR : —t
TYPICAL 2X6 TYPICAL 2X6
EXT WALL: | S EXT WALL:
— IS EI=h=(
JE N—1 N—1
o 5 i
© = = =N BN
] = o)
= N= N=7] o
S =
5 j?: =l =
Q_ - i A~D o va s A b AN, vaT s A ps AND s vaZ s A pe ANE L v 5 A-"A~4' _____________________________________________________
gm;Ha" Code TYPICAL BASEMENT FLOOR: o i TOP OF
R o < FOUND
%LE ] Min. 18 b | [ TYPICAL GARAGE SLAB: — -1
LA N = > > >
- s 2ol Bs ANT p w4 2 A b ANT pva s A4 P AN pve s 4 P ANT pva b 4
'S FINISH GRADE
b
]8’ 0" 20' OII
38' 0"
TYPICAL: TYPICAL CONCRETE PAD: TYPICAL SILL ASSEMBLY : TYPICAL CURB WALL: TYPICAL 2x& SIDING EXT WALL: TYPICAL TRUSS ROOF:
8" POURED CONCRETE w/ 30"x30"x8" 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT @ 12" o.c. 5 1/2 CONCRETE WALL SIDING [ VERIFY 1 FIBREGLASS SHINGLES
FOUNDATION WALL CONCRETE FOOTING 26 SILL PLATE 6" WIDE x &" DEEP Ve" PLYWOOD SHEATHING Ve" ROOFING PLYWOOD c/uw
2'- RI2 RIGID INSULATION /4" SILL GASKET CONCRETE FOOTING 2 LAYERS$@30MIN BLDG PAPER W CLIPS
1.2M MINL DAMP-PROOF FOUNDATION RAIN 8CREEN DETAIL [ If spplicable I 28 BLOCKING AT PEAK
16" WIDE x 8" DEEP COVERING TYPICAL GARAGE FLOOR : TYPICAL ENG FLOOR : 2x6 STUDS @ 16 o.c. )
CONCRETE FOOTING R20 BATT INSULATION PRE-ENG. TRUSSES @ 24" o.c.
" 4" T AB 32M
REBAR RECOMMENDED 4" DIA. WEEPING TILE IN & clo:;:]_RYE EATDLO: BBARF:ER 3/4II TéG QUBFLOOR & mil POLY V.B. 2x4 TRU&S BRACING
MAX. 76" BACKFILL &' CRUSHED STONE (CLEAR) i\ Y - SCREWED ¢ GLUED /2" DRYWALL R40 BATT INSULATION
o I:OUR;ED CONCRETE SEE SUPPLIER LAYOUT NOTE 5/8" CEILING BOARD
: i g TA ¢ SAN
FOUNDATION WALL TTPICAL BASEMENT FLOOR TYPICAL 2x4 WALL: MAINTAIN A MINIMUM &'-8 SEEESElDJPPLIE:lE_zYOUT
‘ 4" CONCRETE 8LAB c/uw " HEADROOM AT STAIRWAY
2'- RI2 RIGID INSULATION Gl POLT VAPOR BARRIER 172" DRYWALL
1.2M MIN. mi TAPED ¢ SANDED NOTE:
16" WIDE x 8" DEEP COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL 24 STUDS @ l6" o.c. VENTILATE ROOF TO 1/300TH
CONCRETE FOOTING /2" DRYWALL OF INSULATED CEILING AREA
REBAR RECOMMENDED
TA ¢ SAN
MAX. 4’ BACKFILL PED PED
Climate Zone 4 Section 9.36.
of the BC Bldg Code SUITE CEILING SUITE WALL SEPERATION
Typical Roof: [RSI 691 [R-3921| | Typical Windows & Doors || USI 1.80 [U-0.32] | Jabte A2.105.1 B Table A-9.10.3.1.A
ypical Roofs . 39. ypical Windows & Doors . -0. See Detail Below See Detail Below
Typical Catedral | | .
Ceilings & Flat Roofs RS1 4.67 [R-26.5] Typical Door to Garage RS1 1.1 [R-6.25]
Typical Skylights | US1 2.90 [U-0.52] | Typical Access Hatch RS1 2.6 [U-0.46]
Typical Skylichts SUITE CEILING SUITE WALL SEPERATION
S[}llsfts yhg RS12.78 [R15.8] Typical Front Door US1 2.6 [U-0.46] Table A-9.10.3.1.B Table A-9.10.3.1.A siding \/2-30 min building paper
CEILING ASSEMBLY WALL ASSEMBLY \ c/w 4" head lap
Typical Ext. Walls RS1 3.5 [R-20] Typical Glass Block US1 2.9 [U-0.51] . Subfloor of 19mm [ 3/4" ] pl d, OSB . two rows 38mm [1 1/2"] x 89 mm [3 1/2"] studs -mé,l: plyuood sheathing
P .0[111 W(;)(?(; jooistsn[uglr wood I}J?oyi::;) ?S’PaCGd spaced 400mm [16"] or 600mm [24" |staggered \/s%ﬁn 5 éaggef'swood strapping
Typical Floors not more than 600 [24" ] o.c. on common 38mm([1 1/2"] x 140 mm [ 5 1/2"] plate zy )
over Unheated Spaces | RS1 4.67 [R-26.5] | . resilent metal channels spaced 600mm [24"] oc . 89mm [ 3 1/2"] Fiberglass Batt Insulation Bu g ) Slull gasket
. 17mm [5/8"]Type X gypsum board Resilient Channel [ 1 Side ] @400mm [16"] oc s ) 4 Concrete slab
Typical Foundation Walls .12.7mm [1/2"] Type X Gypsum Board c"e% — / & mil WY poly VB / ground seal
P | RSI199[R-11.3] | Contractor must adhere to the new _ “ “ NA R nararorsrerae
Enerevy Efficiency Requirement | I I I | PSSR S BB WS B I RIE —_— 12 Rigid insulati
Typical Heated Floors | RS12.32 [R-13.2] | . gy y .q - Grade g sy R" Rigid ineulation )
- > Climate Zone 4 Section 9.36. Fire Rating = 45 min. ) 4" granual base free draining
: of the BC Bldg Code ] Sound Transmission Class = 43 g
Typical Unheated Floors | RS11.96 [R-11.1] | g S

above frost line

L

Typical Unheated Floors
below frost line

| Insulation not required

L

Ve" SHEATHING

AR BARRIER

26 STUDS @ 16" o.c.

R20 BATT INSULATION

& MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER
172" GYPSUM BOARD

2Xe BOTTOM PLATE
WEATHER TIGHT CAULKING

2Xe SILL PLATE ON GASKET
FASTENED TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH
172" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS

EXCAVATION

SAND STOP

" GRAVEL (MINIMUM) ON
4" DIA. WEEPING TILE

Thermal Characteristics of Building Assemblies ( 9.36.2.6 - 9.36.2.8 )

TYPICAL 2X& SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:

Pa
WD R

Aa™ a™ a

Y

>

~v
I

THERMAL

4" CONCRETE

- ———

AT

&" CONCRETE
DAMPROOFING

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL FINISHED

5" GRANULAR FILL
L oML, POLY VAPOR BARRIER

TYPICAL &" CONCRETE WALL:

RI2 RIGID INSULATION HORIZONTAL
| 1.2M FROM FOUNDATION WALL

1" MIN. RIGID INSULATION AT sLAB
EDGE FOR THERMAL BREAK

Fire Rating = 30 min.
Sound Transmission Class = 43

FIBREGLASS SHINGLES

CONTINUOUS AIR VENT BAFFLES @ 24" O.C.

ENDS AT RIDGE - TO BE INSTALLED SO THAT

AIR FLOW 1 NOT RESTRICTED

CONTINUOUS EAVES PROTECTION
(2 COURSES)

Te" PLYWOOD SHEATHING C/W
H CLIPS

PRE-FINISHED

ALUMINUM GUTTER ¢
EAVE FLASHING

FASCIA

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM SOFFIT W/

EQUALLY SPACED VENTS

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES

Min. RSI 3.52 [ R-20]

SIDING EAVE

2-2Xe TOP PLATES

SIDING

116" SHEATHING

AIR BARRIER

2x6 STUDS @ 16" o.c.
R20 BATT INSULATION

& MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

172" GTPSUM BOARD

/ R-40 BATT INSULATION

5/8" DRYWALL ON
POLY YAPOR BARRIER

TYPICAL 2X& SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:

| 4gep

3
@ PRI

Typlecal

Ralnecreen Detall

Galvanized saddle anchor

emoedded in

-+—— &x& POST

concrete column \

- 2'%a"x8"
CONCRETE PEDISTAL

"\\\’\! \\Q \/f x/\@‘
//\///\ \//\,
PO

AN
S
NN

DECK COLUMN PAD

42" Non-climbable Railings

38' 6"

[ _
OPEN DECK
A 12°x 10°
10 Vinyl Covering ,
38'0"
14' 8" 10" 4" 2" 4" 10' 8"
B 6" . 6 2" L 50" 7' 8" ., 28" 2' 4" 2'8" 8' 0"
1 1 1
| 40" x4 0" | 40"x5 0" 40"x5 0"
300§ I I T I I T I i T
R S/G Door 0,0 EGRESS | EGRESS Hl_____ L]
ES | |
| oS T =
[ ! .
y | ! &
i e
wf Eng Bm. KITCHEN Y
i 14° - 129" !
| 14’ x 1372 | >
[ |
_ < f | BEDROOM #2 L] | e
- S @) | o xR0 i BEDROOM #3 ol =
—| © = ! - K ! 10’ x 12°10" R
> = | o : :
O ! [ — 1 )
5 i ) ! Desigp by | <
T 1 Supplier Eng Trusges @ 2’oc |
o : See Supplijer Layout |
m ! SD 5 1
i : G
i = | SP
| o \o| &
] - 6% \ov
3
il e L '
30" 1n'g N HALL
| ' . SD ) o
"o ! o |an ! o L qn G | pqn A oy ° -
14'6 | 3k 5| 58 \ alar  d|gg g 58
: 5 h % T JL 5
: 1o = T Fan 2
| 1 ERREE S e |(x °of |
R | | SO Rty ol D _|°
~ : o _ Lo o h =r _ N 'N\1
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- [ [ | SN | SPSy 1 - R o
! 2 WALKIN | | oy Y
: - : < I 1)
| = | 1
| P====& _3 ______ |
| N =
I .- N . PR A N
" : N\l “we “
1’8 Gas F/P : — _§ ______ 14' 9" 5 8"
'5YdDetail by I ) S—
Contractor GREAT ROOM = .
——————————— M
: “m 17°6" x.24°4" in
: N S R | - .
5 ] | T . o
| -
5 @ | MASTER BEDROOM 1 = N
n - : 13’ x 13°10" IFS
| «
\ e
N = = F, —
: o 5 ] e (] |2
- | = = = .
: Eng Custom Trusses ENSUITE “ N
\ See Supplier Layout — o
: i
| o .
' L o :
| - ° ~
n : )
o 180" 13 4" N 6 6"
i Fl/
! EGRESS
I I
\ = T I 1 =
L 3.2x10's o 510" x 47 6" 0 %2 O
b 1 b 1 B}
226"x7 0" 50"x7 0" 226"x7 0"
4' 3" 4 3" 50" 6 4" 6' 8" 2' 0" 4' 6"
18' 6" 19' 6"
38'0"
MAIN FLOOR PLAN
9’ 0 3/4" Ceilings
Main Floor : 1430 SqFt
[ Excluding 37 SqFt Stairwell ]
Open Deck ¢ 120 SqFt

PAGE NO.

—
e
q
e
q
=

DATE

DRAWN BY: IAN

Plans have been drawn by Sea Swan Ent. It is the sole

Drawing is the sole property of
Sea Swan Ent. and may not be

MAHAL HLDG

Client

SEA SWAN
HOUSE PLANS

responsibility of the Builder / Contractor to verify all

2]
=
&
2
-
=
=
-
Q
=

O
8
o
3
e
Z

dimensions,details,quantitied etc. and meet all municipal

reproduced without authorization

and BC Building Codes 2018 & 2014 Energy Efficiency

1-250-756-4233




PAGE NO.

20

13' 6"

40

«eee Actual 10’ Indicated

38" 6"

Requires 9’8" [ 25% ] Min. Braced Wall

15'0"

40

WALL BANDING & PANELS LIGHT CONSTRUCTION
WALLPANEL | LOCATION | MIN. LENGTH TYPE
308" 380" WBP#I
MAIN 25% AS PER PLAN SHEATHING
Requires 9°11" [ 25% ] Min. Braced Wall Requires 96" [ 25% ] Min. Braced Wall -
<o Actual 10° Indicated m _____ Actual 10’ Indicated WBP#2 MAIN 25% AS PER PLAN ]S)hes::l ; Side
. " ' n ’ n r n U n r n N " ' n ' n N n ' n ' n ou e asteners
e 20 12'0 - 4'0 - A 160 - 40 18" 1,20 ) 120 e 40 e 16'0 e 40 Option: DRYWALL 2 Sides -
WBP#1 T WBP#1 T T WBP#1 | WBP#1 WBP#1 WBP#1 LOWER 25% AS PER PLAN SHEATHING Q
T T :\ F I TE TF WBP#2 LOWER 25% AS PER PLAN Sheath 1 Side N
i N ~ N Vit
e =) E Double Fasteners 3]
: A . ol B E Option: DRYWALL 2 Sides z
i on ° & X =
2 — - o] 2 2 B — RN - <) 3 2 2 = - - bl -
' ' 3 ' —t . SNOWLOAD : Ss = 2.3kPa, Sr=0.4kPa
—1 SEISMIC : Sa(0.2) = 1.02 E
) WIND : q(1/50) = 0.5 kPa <
| E | 2 E 2 a
& g & i ANY CHANGES MUST BE REVIEWED BY
I B “ = AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
- . . 9‘/ 3 = — ~ OR A PENG
NE = |5 M 13 { s —1
©|2 . o M ©\o =S MATERIIALS & SUPPORTS
) o2 16'2 Cehter of Band 19'6 ol A L A [ See Table 9.23.13.16 BCBC 2012 Pg. 415
i ./94/6ﬁ g 11" 10" Center of Band 1 16'2 1l udn l(:g’lH | 1916 Center of Band |
S - 7 Chnter of Band I FASTENING & WALL ANCHORING
/uﬁs 2 ° ! }V/ == [ See 9.23.6 BCBC 2012 Pg. 406
\a} )
E ! = B ; : ' WBP
- =3 } = =
= |m - i=1
AR \tX o ] o3 BN - Min. Wall Panel
- — [e0) - |
0L N O _
<f N \} \ 18 gii M g o
i \\ . N N o o} © = Wall Band Zz
' ~ <
—_ [
N 7N VN a = ° >
R £ NOTE: THE BRACED WALL PANELS DRAWING IS M
| M ! 3 Requires 5°11" [ 25% | Min. Braced Wall ! BASED ON MIN. CODE. STANDARDS -
1" [25% ] Min.
J - £ { """ Actual 6 Indicated NOTE: AREAS INDICATED AS WALL BRACED PANEL =
L 4 | fl = - 11" 6" 8", o 30" = 8 o 30 5 9/ = SHEATHING MAY NOT BE DRILLED, CUT OR ALTERED <
\/E va = g % . . weri| T o2 — | £ OR IN ANY WAY BE COMPROMISED ﬂé
! . |E N g
w ol e \m 5 =
> & 852z oo o ! & o £ NOTE: IT IS MANDITORY THAT CONTRACTOR CO-ORDINATE
: LY A 2 ™ : WITH ALL TRADES THE LOCATION OF WALL PANELS & ADJUST
) § k] BES i Sl s B = § 3 IF NEEDED [ THIS ONLY A GUIDE LINE TO MEET CURRENT CODE ]
% AN AN b = é > g E 5 B T < S - 1 A -:g BUT MUST ADHERE TO BC BLDG CODE 2012 REGULATIONS ON
X s DlES ; S il R LATERAL BRACING ERl
3 o olas R g ® . 6 AN o &2 o B2
=, ol < y Q=8 o528
| 5 ) | | 2 =t E O > 2 E
I : 120 % £t : £ £ GENERAL SEISMIC INFORMATION 22EE
B Requires 11°10" [50% ] Min. Braced Wall o) g g g g 225
{ g <o Actual 12’ Indicated | § &~ 3 AVAN SV Sy S i = e %0
]6! 2" 'IQI 6" ’ OII E' 5 g 5
e o Center of Band Center of Band — o PLAN SUBMISSION CITY OF NANAIMO ol fiaen
' = | ' -  LL APVA S g S &=
" < S E 8o
N N 2 S LA
9 ﬁ S£5 4‘ == . LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION | LOT 14 ..... EVELYN CRES. 2852y
WA, = . M o 535w
=0 k‘é :o . A ]6! QII ]91 6" -ﬁ' m 53 ‘9 S
AL L s B in 5 % - (g ey - SEISMIC REGION 1.02 < ©a(0.2) < 2.0 T EQ
— = - Q : =
/ - 3 n 7S - - = 5 = 2
' SRS . - “oon N . |8 5AmSg
AL AL L N hy o |5 TYP OF CONSTRUCTION LIGHT CONSTRUCTION ) CSLO)
o o5 QS s & %
: \ \ | d | 8 5 ”5 8 =)
S I vy ;l DESIGN STANDARD BCBC PART 2 2 > IS
=) = v; c—
o= >
. Y 5 i ! z£ &M@
! 5 3 TRADE OFFS 10.6m OPEN CONCEPT SZ2Z0
| 2 & o M
Ui i S ZEZ
| A ST
{ 3 R A
Ra) | L
N , 1 @ SEISMIC BANDING AND PANEL LEGEND
| | =) Q- E 5
- T s \ P ] £
L I I
\ S 5| E \L Y | BAND | MATERIAL | BAND LENGTH | PANEL 8UM | ACTUAL
N \ N 0 N ! k V! -ﬁ' g N \ N N N N I| T1 |I|\ T TT wa | g
N & . — : . = - e — 5 g
- | \ﬂ A N ) 2 A wooD 39'g" a's" ' NS
i X “*I > NN \&x‘a 3 < 5 T 1T - 1T NUSRRRN AN % 5 525
. I ) Sl - ; el T el \ - 8 =8
‘ ®_ ‘ ‘ o WBP#L ] ¢ ' B woop 40' 10' o' % é‘ ‘%
26" 510" 2 8" 7 RN |
T T T L 2 ‘U E g
9 6" 13 6" 9 6" 96" 8' 6" 9 6" 40 90" c ExEMPT 6" 2584
Requires 4’8" [ 25% ] Min. Braced Wall I 18' 6" 19' 6" E = § NG
=
w Actual 5° Indicated S 2
Requires 4’8" [ 25% ] Min. Braced Wall Requires 5°11" [ 25% ] Min. Braced Wall D WooD 8'e" 48" 5 2 Ué S
18' 0" 20' 0" wre Actual 5’ Indicated wr Actual 7’ Indicated ) § S 2
E 28 A
gL o
S g B
= QO o
Awnn 2

LOWER FLOOR PLAN MAIN FLOOR PLAN E woop 38" ag" 10
[ WALL BANDING & PANELS ] [ WALL BANDING & PANELS ] - DRTYUALL o o oy

Light Consruction
MinimumThickness of Sheathing or

imumT| o - " .
Interior Finish for Braced Wall Panels G PRYWALL 26 [50% ] Mo 12
Panel Type: Cladding.Sheathing With s Min. . . )
or Interior Finish ith Supports Thickness H DRYWALL 40 1o o
Gypsum board interior finish 400 mm o.c. 12.7 mm " "
DRYWALL 23'6 B &'
WBPi#1 600 mm o.c. 15.9 mm
CONTINUOUS RIM OR ADDITIONAL FRAMING
BAND JOIST MEMBER DIRECTLY ABOVE ADDITIONAL FRAMING WBP#2 . 400 mm o.c. W16
/ BRACED WALL PANEL MEMBER DIRECTLY ABOVE Sheathing [ CAN/CSA-0325 ] J woop 236" B T
4 BRACED WALL PANEL 600 mm o.c. W24
& CONTINUOUS RIM OR 400 1
mm o.C. mm
| 4 I _ BAND JOIST FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING OSB O-1 and 0-2 grades 2 a
16"0.C. STUDDING \ NAILING 6"0.C. ALONG = i CONTINUOUS ALONG LENGTH 600 mm o.c. 12.5 mm Vi "
9.5mm MIN, SHEATHING BRACED WALL PANEL \  NAILING 6"0.C. ALONG L OF BRACED WALL PANEL 400 mm o.c. 11 mm 8 8
2 SIDES BRACED WALL PANEL \ TOENAIL 6"0.C. AT 7/16" WALL SHEATHING B Plywood = =
EACH BLOCKING MEMBER 16"0.C. STUDDING s NAILING 6"0.C. ALONG o0 mm o 125 mm v v . 5
16"0.C. STUDDING 9.5 MIN. SHEATHING = BRACED WALL PANEL i .
4+—— BRACED WALL PANEL 12.7mm MIN. DRWALL 16"0.C. STUDDING RI9INSULATION & VB B3 Light Consruction 5 2
2 SIDES <«—— BRACED WALL PANEL 12.7mm MIN. DRWALL = \ NAILING 6"0.C. ALONG N
L 2 SIDES ~<—— BRACED WALL PANEL s BRACED WALL PANEL Fasteners for Subflooring Fastenars Min.# or Max. Min. Length of
s BRACED WALL PANEL & Sheathing Spacing Fasteners, mm o
§ BRACED WALL PANEL | Common, spiral or Ring Nails 63
s OPTION . Board lumber =184 mm wide Sorows 2 per support 51 z
NAILING 6"0.C. ALONG § - 14 - gauge staples 63 ?
/" BRACED WALL PANEL NAILING 16"0.C. ALONG = 16"0.C. STUDDING Sheath 1 Side _ Gommon, spiral or Ring Nails 63
/ BRACED WALL PANEL NAILING 6"0.C. ALONG = 12.7mm MIN. DRWALL Double Fasteners Board lumber > 184 mm wide Screws 3 per support 51 H
‘ BRACED WALL PANEL =~ " 2 SIDES 14- tapl
4 = NAILING 6"0.C. ALONG gauge staples
3 \___ CONCRETE SLAB | | S S BRACED WALL PANEL Plywood, 0SB or Common, spiral or Ring Nails
- ] = " Waferboard = 20mm Screws 51 w
— ADDITIONAL FRAMING i NAILING 6"0.C. ALONG 14 - gauge staples 150 mm o.c. along 63 m @)
MEMBER DIRECTLY UNDER FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING =N / BRACED WALL PANEL AAA edges and 63 Q
BRACED WALL PANEL CONTINUOUS ALONG LENGTH S 20mm < Plywood,OSB or Common, spiral or Ring Nails | - 300mm oc along 51 e m
OF BRACED WALL PANEL = CONTINUOUS RIM OR Waferboard < 25mm intermediate supports ¢ ° %
s BAND JOIST Screws = H O
[
FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING 3 H
[ See Table 9.23.13.16 BCBC 2012 Pg. 415] CONTINUOUS ALONG LENGTH Plywood,OSB or Common, spiral or Ring Nails st q
OF BRACED WALL PANEL Waferboard = 20mm S 75 mm o.c. along 63
Crews e
[ See 9.23.6 BCBC 2012 Pg. 406 ] edges and 57 — 4
300mm oc along 63 E z
20mm < Plywood,OSB or Common, spiral or Ring Nails | jntermediate supports 51
Waferboard < 25mm o <
Screws 63
51 -
Anchor Bolt S . Number of Max. Spacing along L4 b ¢
nchor Bolt Spacing floors Supported Brace Wall Band .o
1 2.4 24 E
Anchor Bolt Diameter 12.7mm 2 23 2.0 )
3 1.8 13 ot
1 2.4 24
Anchor Bolt Diameter 15.9mm 2 2.4 2.4 o
3 22 19
Number of nails each ! 2 3
side of double plate 3 : 171

SEA SWAN




